May 25, 2023

RFI 23/24-A Follett School Solutions

Opened: May 25, 2023

The District will recognize Follett School Solutions, LLC's claim to be a Sole Source Provider of Follett technology products and related services as stated in their letter as a result of no contests being submitted during this RFI.



**Follett School Solutions, LLC** 

1340 Ridgeview Drive McHenry, Illinois 60050 Phone: 888.511.5114 Fax: 800.852.5458 www.follettlearning.com

Maty 5<sup>th</sup> 2023

Lori Revelas
CHARLOTTE CO SCHS
1445 EDUCATION WAY
PORT CHARLOTTE, Florida 33948
RE: Sole Source Documentation

Dear Lori,

This letter serves to notify you that Follett School Solutions, LLC ("Follett") is the sole provider of the hSoftwaffee ) T5: (No)-5.3 g)-12.3 (F)-6.92.5 (F)-7(o)-4 (IIe)3.9 (t)-16.1 (s)1.3 4 (v)-4 t Sch 0 Tw (5 (F)-7g)-14uFotee(h)-1n53 Destiny

Destiny

## **Annual Licensing and Maintenance:**

Destiny® Library Manager

Destiny® Textbook Manager

Destiny® Resource Manager

Destiny Discover® Engage

Collections by Destiny™

Alliance Plus®

Alliance A/V™ MARC Database Online subscription\*

Reading Program Service - Accelerated Reader®

Reading Program Service – Reading Counts!®

Reading Program Service – Lexiles®

Reading Program Service – Fountas & Pinnell

Standards Subscription Service

TitlePeek™

WebPath Express™

## **Follett Services:**

Library Manager MARC Enhancement

Follett Hosted Service

**Destiny Professional Learning** 

**Destiny Data Conversions** 

**Destiny Implementation Services** 

Reading Program Service Data Service for Reading Counts!

Reading Program Service Data Service for Lexiles

Destiny Technical Support Services o